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  T42
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  T33 !   T45
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  T35   T47

  T36   T48
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       CZ
  T30   T41

  T42

  T43

  T31   T44

  T32   T45

  T33 !   T46 Je-li k dispozici!

  T34   T47

  T35   T48

  T36

  T37   T49

  T38   T50 ke svítidlu

  T51 svorka

  T39   T52

  T40

       DK
  T30 Et evt. skift af defekte lysmidler bør gennemføres i kold tilstand med en blød stofklud, da lyskraften ellers kan blive svagere.   T41 Skift af strøskive hhv. lysmiddel:

Det nyindsatte lysmiddel skal have de samme tekniske data som det, der var sat i ved købet!   T42 Løft den indvendige afdækningsring forsigtigt af hele vejen rundt med en spids genstand.

  T31 Husnet, tilslutningsdåse, spejlskab, blå, grøn-gul, brun   T43 Hver sprunget beskyttelsesafdækning skal erstattes.

  T32 Pas på! Nettilslutningen skal ske i en tilslutningsdåse (følger ikke med leveringen).   T44 Sørg under genmonteringen af glasholderingen for, at snippen ligger over for hullet i fatningen.

  T33 Skabets elektriske tilslutning skal gennemføres af en fagmand iht. VDE 0100 del 701!   T45 !Lysmidler fås i faghandlen, de er ikke dækket af garantien!

  T34 spejlskab, husnet   T46 Hvis til stede!

  T35 få en fagmand til at gennemføre den elektriske tilslutning!   T47 Pas på! Brudfare!

  T36 International standard, europanorm, Frankrig, Storbritannien, Belgien, Spanien, Italien, Nederlande   T48 Fastgør spejlskabet på væggen, så kablet til strømtilledningen hverken klemmes eller knækkes under tilslutningsarbejdet af en fagmand.

  T37 Pas på! Forkert montering kan føre til skader som følge af nedstyrtning af skabet/spejlet.   T49 Fjern blændstykket, drej lysmidlet og tag det så ud af holderen.

  T38 Vær under ophængningen af skabet/spejlet opmærksom på, at skabsophængeren falder rigtigt i ophængepladen hhv.   T50 til lampen

skruekrogen. Når skabet er hængt op, trækkes det vha. stilleskruen på skabsophængeren  langs med væggen.   T51 klemme

  T39 Spejlene må ikke rengøres med hårde og skarpe genstande, der spejlene derved kan blive ridset.   T52 fra kontakt/stikdåse

  T40 Vi beder Dem have forståelse for, at vi fraskriver os ansvaret for skader, der skyldes forkert ophængning eller elektrisk installation

       EE
  T30 Defektne valgusallikas tuleb vahetada välja jahtunud olekus, kasutades selleks pehmet lappi, sest muidu võib nõrgeneda lambi valgusjõud.   T41 Hajutusketta või valgusallika vahetamine:

Uus paigaldatav valgusallikas peab oleme samade tehniliste andmetega nagu see, mis oli lambi sees ostes!   T42 eemaldage terava esemega ettevaatlikult ümberringi liigutades sisemine katterõngas.

  T31 Hoone elektrivõrk, ühenduskarp, peeglikapp, sinine, rohekaskollane, pruun   T43 Purunenud kaitsekate tuleb alati asendada.

  T32 Tähelepanu! Elektrivõrku ühendamine peab toimuma ühenduskarbist (ei ole tarnekomplektis).   T44 Klaasist rõnga tagasipanekul jälgige seda, et lapats asetseks pesa auguga vastakuti.

  T33 Kapi elektrivõrku ühendamise peab teostama elektrik VDE 0100 osa 701 kohaselt!   T45 !Valgusallikad on kaupluses saadaval, garantii neid ei hõlma!

  T34 Peeglikapp, hoone elektrivõrk   T46 Kui olemas!

  T35 Laske kapp ühendada elektrivõrku elektrikul!   T47 Tähelepanu! Purunemisoht!

  T36 Rahvusvaheline norm, Euroopa norm, Prantsusmaa, Suurbritannia, Belgia, Hispaania, Itaalia, Madalmaad   T48 Kinnitage palun peeglikapp seina külge selliselt, et selle elektriku poolt elektrivõrku ühendamisel toitejuhet ei muljutaks ega murtaks. 

  T37 Tähelepanu! Väära paigaldamise korral võib kapi/peegli allakukkumine põhjustada kahju tekke.   T49 Eemaldage kate, keerake valgusallikat ja võtke siis pesast välja.

  T38 Pidage kapi/peegli ülesriputamisel silmas seda, et kinnitusavad fikseeruksid korralikult plaati või   T50 lambi poole

konksudesse. Pärast kapi ülesriputamist reguleerida see seadekruvi abil seinal õigeks.   T51 klemm

  T39 Peegli puhastamiseks ärge kasutage palun kõvu ja teravaid esemeid, sest see võib kriimustada peegli.   T52 lülitist/pistikupesast

  T40 Palume Teie mõistvat suhtumist, et me ei saa võtta endale vastutust kahjude eest, mis on põhjustatud 

asjatundmatust paigaldamisest või elekriinstallatsioonist.

       ES
  T30 Realizar el cambio eventual de medios  lumínicos defectuosos en estado frío con la ayuda de un paño suave, porque sino se puede debilitar   T40 Confiamos en que se comprende que no podemos asumir ninguna reclamación, en el caso de daños por colgarlo de manera 

la fuerza lumínica. inadecuada o por instalación eléctrica inadecuada

El nuevo medio lumínico a aplicar debe tener los mismo datos técnicos que el que había en el momento de la compra.   T41 Cambio de la luna de dispersión o del medio lumínico

  T31 Red casera,Enchufe, armario de espejos, azul, verde-amarillo,marrón   T42 Levantar con cuidado el anillo interior que cubre por medio de un objeto puntiagudo.

  T32 ¡Atención! La conexión a red se debe realizar en un enchufe (no contenido en el conjunto suministrado)   T43 Cada cubierta de protección rota se tendrá que reemplazar

  T33 La conexión eléctrica del armario la debe realizar un profesional respetando el VDE 0100  parte 701   T44 Al montar de nuevo el anillo que sujeta el vidrio hay que vigilar que la pieza de unión esté situada con el agujero del casquillo en frente

  T34 Armario de espejos, red casera   T45 Los medios lumínicos se obtienen en el comercio especializado,  y no entran en la garantía.

  T35 Deje que un profesional realice la conexión eléctrica   T46 Si es que existe.

  T36 Norma internacional, Norma europea,Francia, Granbretaña,Bélgica, España, Italia, Paises Bajos   T47 ¡Atención! ¡Peligro de rotura!

  T37 ¡Atención! En caso de montaje defectuoso se pueden ocasionar daños por la caída del armario/espejo.   T48 Sujete el armario de espejos a la pared de tal forma que cuando el profesional realice la conexión eléctrica los cables de conexión 

  T38 Tenga cuidado al colgar el armario/espejo que el colgador del armario esté bien enclavado en a red no resulten chafados ni doblados

la placa de colgar o el gancho roscado.Después de colgar el armario ajustar bien hacia la pared por medio del tornillo de ajuste en   T49 Retirar el embellecedor, roscar el medio lumínico y retirar de la sujeción.

el gancho del armario   T50 a la lámpara

  T39 Para la limpieza de los espejos no use objetos duros y afilados porque se podrían rayar los espejos.   T51 Grapa

  T52 del interruptor/enchufe



        FI
  T30 Jos joudut vaihtamaan lampun, suorita se lampun ollessa kylmä ja käytä apuna pehmeää liinaa,   T40 Huomautamme erityisesti siitä, ettemme vastaa vaurioista jotka aiheutuvat virheellisestä ripustuksesta tai sähköasennuksesta.

koska lampun valaistusteho voi muuten heikentyä.   T41 Suojalasin tai lampun vaihtaminen:

Uuden lampun teknisten tietojen on vastattava alkuperäisen lampun tietoja.   T42 Irrota sisempi peiterengas varovasti terävällä esineellä.

  T31 verkkovirta, liitäntärasia, peilikaappi, sinen, vihreä-keltainen, ruskea   T43 Säröytynyt suojalasi on ehdottomasti vaihdettava.

  T32 Huom! Peilikaappi liitetään liitäntärasiaan (ei kuulu toimitukseen).   T44 Kun kiinnität lasin kiinnitysrengasta uudelleen, tarkista että reiällinen uloke tulee kantaa vastapäätä.

  T33 Sähköliitäntä on suoritettava VDE 0100 -standardin kohtaa 701 noudattaen ja sen saa tehdä ainoastaan sähköasentaja.   T45  Huom! Lamppuja saa sähköliikkeistä ja ne eivät kuulu takuun piiriin!

  T34 peilikaappi, kotitaloussähkö   T46 Mikäli kuuluu malliin!

  T35 Anna sähköliitäntä sähköasentajan tehtäväksi!   T47 Varoitus! Särkymisvaara!

  T36 Kansainvälinen standardi, eurooppalainen standardi, Ranska, Iso-Britannia, Belgia, Espanja, Italia, Alankomaat   T48 Huolehdi kaappia seinään kiinnittäessäsi, että et litistä tai taita sähköjohtoa, jonka asentaja liittää sähköverkkoon.

  T37 Huom! Jos asennus suoritetaan väärin, putoava kaappi tai peili voivat aiheuttaa vaurioita.   T49 Vedä suojus irti, käännä lamppua ja irrota se kannastaan.

  T38 Peilikaappia asennettaessa on tarkistettava, että kaapin ripustimet lukkiutuvat kunnolla ripustuskoukkuihin tai ripustuslevyyn.   T50 lamppuun

Ripustuksen jälkeen kaappi vedetään säätöruuvin avulla kiinni seinään.   T51 liitin

  T39 Älä käytä peilien puhdistukseen kovia tai teräviä esineitä, sillä ne saattavat vahingoittaa peilien pintaa.   T52 katkaisijasta/pistorasiasta

       FR
  T30 Le remplacement éventuel d'ampoules défectueuses devra se faire lorsqu'elles sont froides à l'aide d'un chiffon doux car   T40 Nous comptons sur compréhension pour le fait que nous déclinons toute responsabilité pour les dommages causés par une 

il pourrait se produire une réduction de la puissance d'éclairage. suspension ou une installation électrique qui ne sont pas correctement effectuées.

La nouvelle ampoule installée doit présenter les mêmes données techniques que celles lors de l'achat !   T41 Remplacement du verre diffusant ou de l'ampoule :

  T31 Secteur maison, prise électrique, armoire à miroir, bleu, vert-jaune, brun   T42 Soulever avec précaution la bague de recouvrement avec un objet pointu.

  T32 Attention ! La prise de secteur doit se faire dans une prise électrique (non fournie).   T43 Il faut remplacer chaque protection ébréchée.

  T33 Le raccordement électrique de l'armoire doit être effectué par un spécialiste en respectant la norme VDE 0100 partie 701!   T44 En replaçant la bague de maintien du verre, veillez à ce que la patte soit en face du trou de la douille.

  T34 Armoire à miroir, secteur maison   T45 ! Les ampoules sont disponibles dans le commerce, elles sont exclues de la garantie !

  T35 Faites réaliser le raccordement électrique par un spécialiste !   T46 Si existant !

  T36 Norme internationale, norme européenne, France, Grande Bretagne, Belgique, Espagne, Italie, Pays Bas   T47 Attention ! Risque de cassure !

  T37 Attention ! Si le montage est défectueux, il peut se produire des dommages causés par la chute de l'armoire/du miroir.   T48 Fixez l'armoire à miroir sur le mur de manière à ce que, lors du raccordement électrique par le spécialiste, le câble

  T38 En suspendant l'armoire/le miroir, veillez à ce que les suspensions de l'armoire soient correctement engagées dans la plaque de d'alimentation électrique ne soit ni écrasé ni plié.

suspension  voire dans les crochets à vis. Après avoir suspendu l'armoire, la serrer contre le mur mur au moyen de la vis de réglage   T49 Retirez les caches, tournez l'ampoule et retirez-la du support.

avec les crochets.   T50 sur la lampe

  T39 Pour le nettoyage du miroir, veuillez n'utiliser aucun objet dur et coupant qui pourrait rayer le miroir.   T51 borne

  T52 du contacteur/de la prise électrique

       GB
  T30 Replace defect lamps only in cold state  using a soft cloth as otherwise the lamp's illuminating power could be diminished.   T40 You may understand that we will not assume liability for damages caused by improper hanging and/or electric installation work.

Replaced lamps should have the same technical data as the lamps included in the original delivery.   T41 replacement of diffuser pane and/or lamp

  T31 house network, wall sockets, mirrored cupboard, blue, green &yellow, brown   T42 Slightly lever internal cover ring all round using a spiky tool.

  T32 IMPORTANT! Connection to the mains MUST be through a connector box (not included in delivery).   T43 Replace all broken safety covers.

  T33 Have the cupboard's electric connection made by an electrician in compliance with VDE 0100, part 701!   T44 When re-mounting the glass retaining ring, make sure the bracket hole is opposite the fixture.

  T34 mirrored cupboard, house network   T45 !Lamps are available from specialist stores. Lamps are excluded from warranty!

  T35 Have the connection to the electrical supply made by an electrician!   T46 if existing

  T36 international standard, European standard France, United Kingdom, Belgium, Spain, Italy, the Netherlands   T47 CAUTION! Risk of breaking!

  T37 CAUTION! Improper installation may cause damages by collapsing cupboard and/or mirror.   T48 Fix your mirrored cupboard to the wall so as to avoid electrical supply cables becoming crushed or bent after installation by an electrician.

  T38 Make sure cupboard hanger properly engages with the mounting plate and the screw hook when hanging your cupboard and   T49 Take off  shade, turn lamp to take it out of fixture.

mounting your mirror , respectively. Once your cupboard is placed properly, use regulation screw at the   T50 to the lamp

cupboard hanger so as to justify your cupboard in a position even with the wall.   T51 terminal

  T39 Do not use hard or sharp items for cleaning as this may cause scratches to your mirrors.   T52 from the switch / the wall socket

       GR
  T30   T40

  T41

  T31   T42

  T32   T43

  T33 !   T44

  T34   T45

  T35   T46

  T36   T47

  T37   T48

  T38

  T49

  T50

  T39   T51

  T52

       HU
  T30 A hibás izzók esetleges cseréjét hideg állapotban, puha ruha segítségével kell végezni, mivel   T41 A foncsor ill. az izzó cseréje:

  T42

  T43

  T31 Házi hálózat, csatlakozódoboz, tükrös szekrény, kék, zöld-sárga, barna   T44

  T32 Figyelem! A hálózati csatlakoztatásnak csatlakozódobozban kell történnie (ezt a szállítási terjedelem nem tartalmazza).   T45 !Izzók a szakkereskedelemben kaphatók, azok a szavatosság hatálya alól ki vannak zárva!

  T33 A szekrény villamos csatlakoztatását a  alapján szakembernek kell végeznie!   T46 Ha van!

  T34 Tükrös szekrény, házi hálózat   T47 Figyelem! Törésveszély!

  T35 A villamos csatlakoztatást szakemberrel kell elvégeztetni!   T48

  T36 Nemzetközi szabvány, Európai Szabvány, Franciaország, Nagy-Britannia, Belgium, Spanyolország, Olaszország, Hollandia ne csípódjön be és ne törjön meg. 

  T37 Figyelem! Hibás szerelésnél károk keletkezhetnek a szekrény/tükör lezuhanása miatt.   T49 Húzza le a takarólapot, forgassa az izzót, majd vegye ki a tartóból. 

  T38   T50 a lámpához

  T51 kapocs

  T39 A tükör tisztításához ne használjon kemény és éles tárgyakat, mivel az a tükröt megkarcolhatja.   T52 a kapcsolóról/dugaszolóaljzatról

  T40



        IT
  T30 L'eventuale sostituzione di lampade difettose deve avvenire, una volta che queste si siano raffreddate, aiutandosi con un panno morbido, poiché   T40 Si prega di comprendere che non rispondiamo di danni causati da un attacco o da un'installazione elettrica 

altrimenti potrebbe verificarsi un indebolimento della luminosità. non effettuati a regola d'arte.

La lampada da sostituire deve mostrare le stesse caratteristiche tecniche di quella in dotazione all'acquisto!   T41 Sostituzione del cristallo o della lampada:

  T31 Rete elettr. domestica,  presa, armadietto a specchio, blu, verde-giallo, marrone   T42 Con un oggetto acuminato far leva e sollevare con cautela tutt'intorno l'anello di copertura interno.

  T32 Attenzione! Il collegamento alla rete elettrica deve avvenire con una presa (non in dotazione alla fornitura).   T43 Ogni copertura protettiva rotta deve essere sostituita.

  T33 L'attacco elettrico dell'armadietto deve essere eseguito da personale qualificato in osservanza alla VDE 0100 Parte 701!   T44 Nel rimontare l'anello di tenuta del vetro, fare attenzione che la linguetta si trovi contrapposta al foro del portalampada.

  T34 Armadietto a specchio, rete elettr. domestica   T45 Le lampade sono disponibili presso i rivenditori specializzati. Non sono comprese nella copertura di garanzia!

  T35 Far eseguire l'allacciamento elettrico da personale qualificato!   T46 Se presente!

  T36 Norma internazionale, norma europea, Francia, Gran Bretagna, Belgio, Spagna, Italia, Paesi Bassi   T47 Attenzione! Pericolo di rottura!

  T37 Attenzione! In caso di montaggio errato, possono verificarsi danni dovuti alla caduta dell'armadietto/dello specchio.   T48 Si prega di fissare alla parete l'armadietto a specchio, in modo tale che al collegamento elettrico da parte di un elettricista specializzato

  T38 Fare attenzione nell'attaccare l'armadietto/lo specchio che il dispositivo di sospensione s'inserisca correttamente a scatto il cavo della corrente non venga schiacciato o piegato.

nell'apposita piastra o nel gancio a vite. Dopo aver appeso l'armadietto, tirarlo a paro della parete stringendo la vite di regolazione   T49 Togliere la fascia di copertura, ruotare la lampada e poi estrarla dall'attacco.

sul dispositivo di sospensione.   T50 verso la lampada

  T39 Per la pulizia degli specchi non utilizzare oggetti duri e taglienti, poiché gli specchi potrebbero venir graffiati.   T51 Morsetto

  T52 dall'interruttore/dalla presa

        LT
  T30   T41

  T42

  T43

  T31   T44

  T32   T45

  T33   T46

  T34   T47

  T35   T48

  T36

  T37   T49

  T38   T50

  T51 jungtis

  T39   T52

  T40

        LV
  T30   T41

  T42

  T43

  T31   T44

  T32   T45

  T33   T46 Ja ir!

  T34   T47

  T35   T48

  T36

  T37   T49

  T38   T50 pie lampas

  T51 spaile

  T39   T52

  T40

        NL
  T30 De eventuele vervanging van defecte lampen moet in koude staat met behulp van een zachte stofdoek gebeuren, omdat   T40 Gelieve er begrip voor te hebben dat wij voor schade, die door onvakkundige ophanging of elektrische installatie ontstaan is,

anders het lichtgevend vermogen zou kunnen afnemen. geen aansprakelijkheid aanvaarden.

De nieuw te plaatsen lamp moet dezelfde technische gegevens hebben als de lamp bij aankoop!   T41 Verwijder de diffuser van het armatuur

  T31 Huis-netwerk, aansluitdoos, spiegelkast, blauw, groen-geel, bruin   T42 De binnenste afdekring met een puntig voorwerp voorzichtig rondom opheffen.

  T32 Pas op! De netaansluiting moet in een aansluitdoos (niet meegeleverd) gebeuren.   T43 Alle gebarsten beschermingskappen kunnen worden vervangen.

  T33 Bij de elektrische aansluiting van de kast moet rekening gehouden worden met de norm VDE 0100 Deel 701.   T44 Tijdens de nieuwe montage van de glashouder verzekeren dat de lip met het gat tegenover de lampenhouder ligt.

Dit moet door een vakman gebeuren!   T45 !Lampen zijn in de vakhandel verkrijgbaar, zij zijn niet inbegrepen in de garantie!

  T34 Spiegelkast, huis-netwerk.   T46 Indien beschikbaar!

  T35 Laat de elektrische aansluiting door een vakman uitvoeren.   T47 Let op! Breekgevaar!

  T36 Internationale normen, Europese norm, Frankrijk, Groot-Brittannië, België, Spanje, Italië, Nederland   T48 Bevestig de spiegelkast zodanig aan de wand dat bij de elektrische aansluiting door een vakman de kabel voor de stroom-

  T37 Pas op! Bij een foutieve montage kan schade door een vallende kast/spiegel ontstaan. toevoerleiding niet geklemd of gebogen wordt.

  T38 Controleer bij het ophangen van de kast/spiegel dat de ophanging van de kast correct in de ophangplaat resp. de   T49 De kap eraf halen, de lamp draaien en daaruit uit de houder nemen.

schroefhaak insluit. Na het ophangen van de kast, deze door middel van de stelschroef aan de ophanging vlak tegen de wand trekken.   T50 naar de lamp

  T39 Gebruik geen harde of scherpe voorwerpen om de spiegel te reinigen, hierdoor kunnen er krassen ontstaan.   T51 Klem

  T52 van schakelaar/contactdoos

        PL
  T30   T41

  T42

  T43

  T31   T44

  T32   T45

  T33 przez fachowca!   T46

  T34   T47

  T35   T48

  T36

  T37   T49

  T38   T50 do lampy

  T51 zacisk

  T39   T52

  T40

do instalacji elektrycznej.



       PT
  T30 A eventual substituição de lâmpadas defeituosas deve ser levada a cabo quando estão frias com a ajuda de um pano macio, caso   T41 Substituição do difusor ou da lâmpada:

contrário, pode ocorrer uma redução da luminosidade.   T42 Levante cuidadosamente o anel interior de cobertura à volta com um objecto pontiagudo.

A lâmpada nova a colocar tem de apresentar os mesmos dados técnicos, tal como os que estão indicados no momento da compra!   T43 Substitua todas as tampas de protecção estaladas.

  T31 Rede doméstica, tomada de ligação, armário com espelho, azul, verde-amarelado, castanho   T44 Ao voltar a montar o anel de fixação do espelho, certifique-se de que a lingueta fica oposta ao furo do suporte da lâmpada.

  T32 Atenção! A ligação à rede tem de ser efectuada através de uma tomada de ligação (não incluída no fornecimento).   T45 !As lâmpadas estão à venda no comércio da especialidade, excluindo-se assim do período da garantia!

  T33 A ligação eléctrica do armário é efectuada por um técnico de acordo com a VDE 0100 Parte 701!   T46 Se existente!

  T34 Armário com espelho, rede doméstica   T47 Atenção! Perigo de ruptura!

  T35 Mande um técnico efectuar a ligação eléctrica!   T48 Fixe o armário com espelho à parede de modo a que, durante a ligação eléctrica levada a cabo pelo técnico, o cabo de alimentação de corrente 

  T36 Norma internacional, norma europeia, França, Grã-Bretanha, Bélgica, Espanha, Itália, Países Baixos não seja esmagado nem dobrado.

  T37 Atenção! Em caso de montagem incorrecta, podem ocorrer danos devido à queda do armário/ espelho.   T49 Retire o friso decorativo, rode a lâmpada e, a seguir, remova-a do casquilho.

  T38 Ao pendurar o armário/espelho, certifique-se de que o gancho está correctamente engatado na placa de suspensão ou   T50 para a lâmpada

no camarão. Após pendurar o armário, nivelá-lo ao gancho do armário com o parafuso de ajuste.    T51 Terminal

  T39 Para a limpeza do espelho, não utilize objectos duros e afiados, pois pode riscar o espelho.   T52 do interruptor/da tomada

  T40 Agradecemos a sua compreensão para o facto de não nos responsabilizarmos por danos que possam ser causados pela fixação ou 

pela instalação eléctrica indevida.
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  T30 Om ljuskällor behöver bytas ut måste man vänta tills de har svalnat och sedan använda en tygduk eftersom det annars   T40 Tack för din förståelse för att vi inte kan överta något ansvar för skador som har uppstått av ej föreskriven upphängning eller

finns risk för att belysningseffekten försämras. elektrisk installation.

Den nya ljuskällan måste ha samma tekniska data som ljuskällan som var monterad när du köpte skåpet!   T41 Byta ut reflektor eller ljuskälla:

  T31 Elnät i byggnaden, kopplingsdosa, spegelskåp, blå, grön-gul, brun   T42 Bänd försiktigt loss den inre täckringen med ett spetsigt föremål längs med kanten.

  T32 Obs! Elnätet måste anslutas i en kopplingsdosa (medföljer ej).   T43 Om skyddglaset har spruckit måste det bytas ut.

  T33 Skåpet måste anslutas till elnätet av en behörig elinstallatör enligt föreskrifterna i VDE 0100 del 701!   T44 När du monterar tillbaka fästringen till glasskivan måste du se till att tungan med hålet ligger emot fattningen

  T34 Spegelskåp, elnät i byggnaden   T45 Ljuskällor kan köpas i en specialbutik. Dessa täcks inte av garantin!

  T35 Låt en behörig elinstallatör utföra anslutningen till elnätet!   T46 Om förhanden!

  T36 Internationell standard, Europastandard, Frankrike, Storbritannien, Belgien, Spanien, Italien, Nederländerna   T47 Obs! Risk för sprickor!

  T37 Varning! Vid felaktig montering kan skador uppstå om skåpet/spegeln faller ned.   T48 Montera spegelskåpet på väggen så att nätledningen inte kläms eller viks när en behörig elinstallatör ska ansluta skåpet 

  T38 När du hänger upp skåpet/spegeln måste du se till att skåpupphängningen hakar in rätt i upphängningsplattan resp. till elnätet.

skruvkroken. Efter att du hängt upp skåpet måste du dra åt ställskruven på skåpupphängningen så att skåpet därefter   T49 Dra av täckplattan, vrid runt ljuskällan och ta sedan ut den ur hållaren.

ligger plant mot väggen.   T50 till lampan

  T39 Rengör inte spegeln med hårda eller vassa föremål som kan repa spegeln.   T51 Anslutningsdon

  T52 från brytare/stickuttag
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  T30   T41 Výmena rozptylového tienidla resp. svietidla:
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  T38 Pri zavesovaní skrinky/zrkadla dbajte na to, aby závesný prvok správne zapadol do závesnej dosky, resp.   T50 ku svietidlu

  T51 svorka
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